

DEAR SHAREHOLDERS,

Saraiva Livreiros S.A. – em Recuperação Judicial ("Company") (B3: SLED3 and SLED4), controller of Saraiva e Siciliano S.A. – em Recuperação Judicial ("Retail"), one of the largest retailers in content focused on culture and education in Brazil, announces its financial results for the first quarter ended on March 31, 2019 (1Q19).

The financial information contained herein refers to the first quarter ended on March 31, 2019, and the comparisons are made in relation to the same period last year unless otherwise stated.

The financial information has been prepared in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and accounting practices adopted in Brazil.

Any non-accounting information or information derived from non-accounting figures has not been reviewed by the independent auditors.

Judicial Reorganization Process

On November 18, the Company filed a request for judicial reorganization with the 2nd Bankruptcy and Judicial Recovery Court of the Judicial District of São Paulo, in the State of São Paulo, in order to reorganize the obligations with its creditors. We opted for this move due to the need to seek protection for the rescheduling of Saraiva's liabilities with its suppliers, thus, guaranteeing the continuity of the operation.

The economic crisis that began in 2015 was one of the most challenging periods in the country's recent economic history, with significant repercussions on the Company's operations and largely contributed to the need for the request for judicial reorganization.

In recent years, the Company has adopted several initiatives to reverse the negative effects caused by the economic crisis: at the end of 2015, it completed the sale of its publishing segment and, with the persistent scenario of economic crisis in the following years, implemented a robust project of transformation, which led to the achievement, at the beginning of 2018, of growth in gross sales and market share in the categories of Books, Games, Telephony and in the Back to Class segment. Other emergency measures were taken in early nov/18, in the development of a restructuring plan designed to make the operation lean, dynamic and aimed at obtaining operational profitability and strengthening the Cash.

However, the impacts caused by the economic crisis, associated with the effects of events in time, such as the increase below expectations in the average price of books, the shrinkage of some segments of products that had significant representation in the billing, the difficulties we faced for the realization of tax credits and in contracting new lines of credit, in addition to other events relevant to the operation, as the reduction in revenues due to difficulties in the implementation of a new internal management system, compromised the achievement of the desired results, which undermined the Company's prospect of meeting its short-term obligations.

Due to the worsening of this situation, we believe that the presentation of the request for judicial reorganization was the most appropriate measure in the context of the crisis in the publishing market, which reflects the country's economic scenario. The purpose of the transaction is to protect the cash, making the Company regain its stability and, subsequently, its economic growth, as well as guarantee the preservation of the continuity of its operation.

With the approval of the request for judicial reorganization, the Company intensified negotiations with its main creditors in order to establish commercial conditions and payment models that could facilitate common interests, mainly aiming at the successful approval of the judicial reorganization plan, in addition to implementing several actions to ensure the sustainability of the business, during and after the period prior to the approval of the plan.

In this respect, we can highlight:

• **Product supply**: Over the last few months, the Company has entered into a contract addendum with the suppliers, guaranteeing the resumption of product supply, including on consignment. With this action, the Company has active contracts with suppliers who represented most of the book sale estimated, and that should ensure supplies and assortment in the coming months. The result of the measure was positive and there was no reduction in the expected supply levels.

- Release of receivables: In mar/19, the Company concluded the negotiation with Banco Itaú for the release of R\$31 million in credit card receivables that guaranteed the payments of financial operations, allowing the Company to have access to a large part of the billing. Negotiations with Banco do Brasil are in progress and the Company expects that alternatives will be found that will benefit Saraiva's cash.
- Reduction of operating expenses: The restructuring plan, which began in Nov/18, already showed important results in the first months of 2019. With sales realized in line with the Company's expectation, we observed a reduction of more than 36% in relation to the same period of 2018, demonstrating the potential success of the recovery process.
- **Consolidated image and market leadership**: Despite the impacts of successive crises, the Company maintains its strengthened image and leadership in some segments of the book market, evidenced by the success in negotiations with suppliers of the book category, who value the success of Saraiva in the judicial reorganization process

The results of the above actions, together with the restructuring of the operation, including the adjustment of its product mix, reduction of operating expenses and adjustments in the number of stores, confirm the Company's operational feasibility. Saraiva expects that the General Creditor Meeting, to be held on jun/19, will approve the Judicial Reorganization Process. The Company will maintain its stakeholders updated on this matter.



Message from Management

In the face of the economic crisis that has been affecting the book market for four years, coupled with an accumulation of tax credits and a closed financial system, we understand that the **efforts** and **searches for alternatives** made in recent periods were not sufficient to reverse the scenario. Therefore, we are making abrupt changes throughout **Saraiva's structure in order to** raise the operational and financial level, so that they were consistent with the projection presented in the judicial reorganization plan report and that would assist in the Company's continuity.

These changes in the **Omnichannel** are focused on enhancing the results of our stores and e-commerce operations, improving our **Category Management** in order to reduce our tax credits and increase our cash generation, mainly focusing on Books, and on our **Organizational Restructuring** that will improve productivity, which, along with the strength of the Saraiva brand, will contribute to the Company's future.

Re-adjustment of the product mix

We discontinued the categories that had lower profitability and increased demand for working capital, such as Technology, including Computer items (excluding minor accessories), Telephony (excluding minor accessories), Technical Assistance and Adventure and Leisure. The Technology categories consumed 44% of the Company's Working Capital, but contributed with only 18% of Gross Profit and 5% of Margin Contribution, damaging our profitability. We estimate that, with this readjustment, we will reduce by R\$50 million the generation of tax credits in 2019. This revision of categories also enabled us to further reduce the Company's staff, in addition to the closure of 2 Distribution Centers.

With the change, we direct all our efforts to the publishing market and partnerships with suppliers, focusing our business on the book market. In addition to the world of reading, we will continue to directly offer Stationery, Games, Movies and Music products, as well as the Checkout categories such as Toys, Magazines and Bomboniere. We will offer the other Technology items through our own marketplace business model. With these content categories (Books, Lev, Games, Stationery, Movies, Music and Checkout), which historically represented more than 60.0% of Saraiva's revenues, we will have greater profitability, maximizing our result. In the 1Q19, we saw an increase in our book category margin, indicating the assertiveness in our new strategy.

Reduction of Operating Expenses

As a result of the change in the product mix and the extremely delicate financial situation of the Company, we made decisions aimed at the evolution of the operation, including reduction in the number of employees, renegotiation and review of our main contracts with service providers, reduction of scope with prioritization of alternatives with higher cost/benefit ratio, and revisions and optimizations in the logistics network, adapting our supply system to the new product mix. At our headquarters, we are reducing the number of floors leased, generating gains for the Company in 2019.

In **1Q19**, our plan of action has already begun to show results. We observed a **decrease of more than 36% in our expenses** compared to 2018, solidifying the basis for the Company's recovery.

Restructuring of the Number of Stores

Prioritizing higher-yielding units with EBITDA greater than 5.0%, we restructured our fleet of stores, closing down stores with a low value generation perspective that did not fit the Company's new product mix. In early 2019, our units have been performing as estimated, with additional profitability gains even with the reduction in revenue.

In the quarter, we evolved in terms of **negotiations with shopping malls** where, through partnerships, we **optimized the areas** of our units. In addition, we are still structuring **new revenue lines** for our physical stores, which include partnerships with companies from other segments, rental of venues for events, and ticket sales for proprietary events. These actions will allow us to **increase profitability without** the need for large **investments**.

In line with our discussions with several stakeholders, we are also defining a new standard service model for Saraiva, **focused on customer experience and conversion into sales**. This process, which directly involves our client's visits to our stores, includes actions that range from new compensation models to curation initiates, where our employees will receive training in literature and product content.

Migration to a new e-commerce platform

We are reassessing our e-commerce sales projections for the coming quarters since we have seen a resilient recovery of online sales, due mainly to higher competition in the bookstore category with the entry of new players in the marketplace model. In addition, sales in our e-commerce channel, one of the most significant in the country, covering the entire national territory, were also negatively impacted by instabilities in our e-commerce and therefore recorded performances below our expectations.

In order to mitigate the inconsistencies of e-commerce channel, we began in April 2019, the **implementation of a new** e-commerce platform, which has a lighter, more agile and stable system than the one currently used and will contribute with improvements in performance and increases in the website visits, in addition to allowing a 32% reduction in our annual expense budget.

This new platform also optimizes the process of including partners in our own marketplace, where we will continue to offer **Technology product categories**, which include items such as **Telephony and Computer items**. Our own marketplace, where **partner stores sell and have the opportunity to expose their products to our website visitors**, operates through an agile methodology, and is part of Saraiva's strategy to provide a complete experience to our customers with a greater variety of products and services that relate to and complement our DNA. The channel will bring even more benefits to the Company and its customers, contributing to the increase in operating revenues and to the improvement of Saraiva's working capital.

We also continue to invest in new tools, especially a new pricing model tool, aimed at contributing with higher sales and better management of gross margin, especially in the Book category.

Product Supply

Following the filing for judicial reorganization, the Company, with the support and partnership of our suppliers, began an extensive process to standardize the supply of products of all categories, with a greater focus on Books, our main line of business. Through agreements that had the adhesion of the majority of our suppliers, we are **gradually normalizing our supply**, albeit with adjustments in the volume, in physical stores and e-commerce, enabling the necessary return of our operation. Through these agreements and renegotiations, we are moving towards a **new virtuous circle**, where the more stabilized the supply, the greater the return to the Company and its suppliers. To assist in the normalization process, we are implementing **new processes** in the areas of **Assortment**, **Supply**, and at our **Distribution Center**.

Support from Galeazzi Consulting

Hired at the beginning of 2018, with the objective of generating **continuous gains in operational efficiency** and ensuring that the structure can support **optimum operation** with **effective dilution of costs**. Responsible for the preparation of the Zero Base Budget, the consultancy firm has been assisting the Company not only in the process of Judicial Reorganization, but also in generating results and building solid bases of performance.

Even with the changes mentioned, we will maintain our goal to offer the best experience to our customers. We will continue to evolve our platform, one of the most sophisticated in the market, always seeking the best customer ratings:

- In addition, we continue to **expand our partnerships in the marketplace** to **sell products on strategic partner sites** such as Mercado Livre and B2W, among others. Currently, 70% of purchases of our products in this channel were made by consumers who were not our customers.
- Online to Store actions through curation initiatives implemented in all stores and fairs, with own curatorship in each of the units, according to stock availability, with cheap and fast replacement, and also implemented in our e-commerce where, for example, we have influencer curators (*booktubers*, authors etc.) who recommend 10 chosen titles and explain their choices in video.

In spite of the substantial market challenge ahead of us, we are fully confident in the growth and recovery of the **book market in Brazil**. Considering we already see a recovery in other relevant sectors of the national retail market, in addition to recent releases that show an improvement in important economic indicators, we now face a scenario that favors the prospect of recovery for our main sectors of activity.

We have made the necessary adjustments to reverse the negative scenario and ensure the Company's sustainability. Through our main initiatives to readjust the product mix, reduce expenses, gather the support of specialized consultancies and the strength of the Saraiva brand, we are convinced that we will surpass this process.



HIGHLIGHTS

- Increase of 0.9 p.p. in book category gross margin.
- 36.4% decrease in Recurring Operating Expenses.
- Improvement of 3 days in Accounts Receivable.
- Progress in our strategy to position the Company as an omnichannel operation:
 - Click & Collect service, through which customers shop on our E-commerce channel and pick up their purchases at one of our stores. Currently, around 19.9% of the online orders are placed in under this model. Of those customers who opt for this service, 20.0% make an additional purchase when they pick up the product at the physical store;
 - Partnership with Mercado Livre to use the Click & Collect service, allowing our customers to pick up their online purchases in physical stores. Currently, consumers who were not customers made about 70% of the purchases of Saraiva products on display in Mercado Livre.
- In mar/19, Saraiva Plus program had 17 million registered customers and around 75% of our revenue identified. Currently 87% of active customers (with purchases in the last 12 months) are participants of the program.
- On December 18, the Company was prevented from paying the principal and the interest portion of the financing from the BNDES, which executed the guarantee of R\$ 40.6 million with Banco Itaú. On March 19, the renegotiation of this amount was completed, enabling the release of R\$31 million of receivables as collateral.
- Closing, until mar/19, of 3 stores with a low value generation perspective.

Main Indicators

Table 1. (R\$'000, unless otherwise specified)							
Consolidated	1Q19	1Q18	Y/Y	4Q18	Q/Q		
Gross Revenue (Stores + E-commerce) ¹	212,662	608,414	-65.0%	220,870	-3.7%		
Store Sales	131,854	354,138	-62.8%	156,968	-16.0%		
E-commerce Sales	80,808	254,276	-68.2%	63,902	26.5%		
Net Revenue (Stores + E-commerce) ¹	204,762	570,371	-64.1%	200,098	2.3%		
Store Sales	127,308	335,637	-62.1%	143,004	-11.0%		
E-commerce Sales	77,454	234,734	-67.0%	57,094	35.7%		
Gross Profit	49,274	179,677	-72.6%	43,316	13.8%		
Gross Margin (%)	24.1%	31.5%	-7.4 p.p.	21.6%	2.4 p.p.		
Operating Expenses ²	(96,370)	(155,087)	-37.9%	(156,976)	-38.6%		
Recurring Operating Expenses ^{2 3}	(96,370)	(151,522)	-36.4%	(123,500)	-22.0%		
EBITDA	(47,096)	24,590	-	(113,660)	-58.6%		
EBITDA Margin (%)	-23.0%	4.3%	-27.3 p.p.	-56.8%	33.8 p.p.		
Adjusted EBITDA ²	(47,096)	28,156	-	(80,184)	-41.3%		
Adjusted EBITDA Margin (%)3	-23.0%	4.9%	-27.9 p.p.	-40.1%	17.1 p.p.		
Adjusted Net Income (Loss) before Disc. Operations ²	(63,266)	3,763	-	(176,276)	-64.1%		
Adjusted <i>Net Margin (%)</i> before Disc. Operations ²	-30.9%	0.7%	-31.6 p.p.	-88.1%	57.2 p.p.		
Net results from Discontinued Operations	(576)	(90)	>500%	(421)	36.8%		
Adjusted Net Income (Loss) ³	(63,842)	3,673	-	(176,697)	-63.9%		
Adjusted Net Margin (%) ³	-31.2%	0.6%	-31.8 p.p.	-88.3%	57.1 p.p.		
Net Income (Loss)	(63,842)	1,320	-	(198,791)	-67.9%		
Net Margin (%)	-31.2%	0.2%	-31.4 p.p.	-99.3%	68.2 p.p.		
SSS - Same Store Sales Growth (%)	-60.3%	4.3%	-64.6 p.p.	-45.1%	-15.2 p.p.		
E-Commerce Sales Growth	-68.2%	32.5%	-100.7 p.p.	-69.5%	1.3 p.p.		
Number of Stores – End of Period	79	102	-22.5%	82	-3.7%		
Sales Area – End of Period (m ²)	51,935	59,376	-12.5%	53,198	-2.4%		

Note 1: Includes the "Saraiva Entrega" revenue in the Physical Stores results.
Note 2: Includes the Depreciation and Interest accounts (CPC 06 (R2) - IFRS 16).
Note 3: Excludes the impact of non-recurring and extraordinary restructuring expenses to increase productivity: R\$3.6 million in
1Q18.

RESULTS

REVENUE – Gross revenue totaled R\$ 212.7 million in 1Q19, down 65.0% when compared to 1Q18. Net revenue followed the same trend, decreasing 64.1% in the quarter. It should be noted that a portion of the reduction in sales is explained by the initiation of the Company's restructuring process, which includes the discontinuation of the Technology category, the supply that is still being normalized, a decrease in the number of physical stores, and a significant reduction in revenues due to stability problems of our online channel.

PHYSICAL STORES REVENUE – In 1Q19, gross revenue from physical stores reached R\$ 131.9 million, which represents a 68.2% decrease over the same periods of the previous year. In terms of comparable stores, we had a decrease of 60.3%. Along similar lines, net revenue reduced 62.1%.

E-COMMERCE REVENUE – In 1Q19, gross sales of our website Saraiva.com decreased 68.2% when compared to the same period last year. Net sales totaled R\$ 77.5 million in the same period. Sales in our e-commerce channel, one of the most significant in the country, covering the entire national territory, were strongly and negatively impacted by instabilities in our e-commerce, which are being solved and will be eliminated with the new e-commerce platform, which has a lighter, more agile and stable system than the one currently used. In addition to reassessing our projections for the coming quarters, we have seen a resilient recovery of online sales, due mainly to higher competition in the bookstore category with the entry of new players in the marketplace model.

GROSS PROFIT – Gross profit presented a reduction of 72.6% in 1Q19, reaching R\$ 49.3 million with a decrease of 7.4 p.p. in gross margin, which went from 31.5% in 1Q18 to 24.1% in 1Q19. During the quarter, we adopted the strategy of discontinuing products that had lower margins, depreciating the gross result of the period. During the first quarter, we adopted the strategy of discontinuing products with lower margins and, at the end of the period, we made provisions for the write-off of these inventories, which strongly impacted the gross result.

We continue to invest in new tools, particularly a new dynamic pricing system for e-commerce, aimed at contributing to increased sales and better management of gross margin. Moreover, we will focus on our book business, which has margins higher than the other categories being discontinued. In this category, and highlighting the Company's new focuses, gross margin increased by 0.9 p.p. during the first quarter of 2019 when compared to the same period of the previous year.

OPERATING EXPENSES – The recurring operating expenses totaled R\$ 96.4 million in 1Q19, representing a strong decrease of 36.4% in the quarter as a response to the Company's recent initiatives. It is important to mention that we remain focused on rationalizing our expenses in order to improve results, and we are already reaping the gains of the measures recently taken. We continue to make ongoing adjustments to our structure, always aiming for improvements in performance and productivity that solidify the basis for the Company's recovery.

EBITDA – EBITDA, strongly affected by the discontinuation of the Technology category, and besides the factors mentioned above, totaled a negative R\$47.1 million in 1Q19. With the provisions and adjustments that were made, results will suffer lower impacts on results in the coming months, positively contributing to the recovery of the Company's results.



Table 2. EBITDA (R\$'000, unless otherwise indicated)

Consolidated	1Q19	1Q18	A/A	4Q18	T/T
Net Income (Loss)	(63,837)	1,320	-	(198,791)	-67.9%
(+) Financial Result ¹	5,794	12,439	-53.4%	8,018	-27.7%
(+) Income Tax / Social	-	1,620	-	65,750	-
(+) Depreciation Amortization ¹	10,376	9,121	13.8%	10,958	-5.3%
(+) Net Income from Discontinued Operations/Other	571	90	>500%	405	41.0%
EBITDA ¹	(47,096)	24,590	-	(113,660)	-58.6%
EBITDA Margin (%)	-23.0%	4.3%	-	-56.8%	33.8 p.p.
(+) Non-Recurring Expenses ²	-	3,565	-	33,476	-
Adjusted EBITDA	(47,096)	28,156	-	(80,184)	-41.3%
Adjusted EBITDA Margin (%)	-23.0%	4.9%	-	-40.1%	17.1 p.p.

Note 1: Excludes the Depreciation and Interest accounts (CPC 06 (R2) - IFRS 16).

Note 2. Excludes the impact of non-recurring and extraordinary restructuring expenses to increase productivity: R\$3.6 million in 1Q18.

WORKING CAPITAL* - The average term of accounts receivable went from 57 days in 1Q18 to 54 days in 1Q19. The average inventory coverage period increased by 1 days, from 106 days in 1Q18 to 107 days in 1Q19. The supplier payment term reached 293 days in 1Q19, when compared to 92 days in 1Q18.

to calculate the operating cycle days, we used the average of the last 12 months

NET FINANCIAL REVENUE (EXPENSES) – Net financial result, excluding the impact of the accounting change due to the CPC 06 (R2) - IFRS 16, was an expense of R\$ 5.8 million in 1Q19.

NET INCOME (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD – Net Loss before the results of discontinued operations reached R\$ 63.3 million in 1Q19.

INVESTMENTS (CAPEX) – The investments made totaled R\$ 0.6 million in 1Q19 versus R\$ 20.4 million in 1Q18, confirming the reduction indicated by the Company.

LIQUIDITY - According to the guidelines of the ongoing Judicial Reorganization process, the payment flows of the Company's financing lines were paralyzed after the filing of the application.

On December 18, the Company was prevented from paying the principal and the interest portion of the financing from the BNDES, which executed the guarantee of R\$40.6 million with Banco Itaú. On March 19, the Company concluded the renegotiation of this amount, enabling the release of R\$31 million of receivables in guarantee from Banco Itaú. The remaining balance of the Company's obligations with financial institutions is in negotiation with Banco do Brasil.

The remaining balance of the Company's obligations with financial institutions is currently under negotiation with Banco do Brasil. It is important to note that during this process, the Company has a portion of its bank cash position blocked due to Legal Deposits.

On March 31, 2019, the total balance of available cash, blocked cash and credit card receivables totaled R\$ 135.3 million, against R\$ 147.8 million in December 31, 2018, mainly explained by lower sales and advances from consignment contracts made in the period.

The table below presents the Saraiva's consolidated net debt, which totaled R\$ 116.7 million on March 31, 2019, versus R\$ 79.4 million on December 31, 2018, and R\$ 284.4 million on March 31, 2018. If we consider credit card receivables, net debt came to R\$ 52.2 million on March 31, 2019, versus R\$ 32.3 million on December 31, 2018, and R\$ 61.3 million on March 31, 2018.

Table 4. Evolution of the main CONSOLIDATED debt indicators monitored by the Company (R\$'000)

Table 4. Evolution of the main concollocated and managed by the company (to corp						
Consolidated ^{1 2}	1Q19	1Q18	Y/Y	4Q18	Q/Q	
Transaction Type						
Loans and Financing	153,689	312,421	-50.8%	172,870	-11.1%	
(+) Acquisition Obligations	2,677	2,517	6.4%	2,637	1.5%	
(-) Cash and Cash Equivalents / Financial Investments	39,681	30,541	29.9%	96,138	-58.7%	
Consolidated Net Debt Before Receivables	116,684	284,397	-59.0%	79,369	47.0%	
(-) Credit Card Receivables	64,473	223,120	-71.1%	47,086	36.9%	
Consolidated Net Debt After Receivables	52,212	61,277	-14.8%	32,283	61.7%	

Nota 1: Excludes the impact of CPC 06 (R2) - IFRS 16).

Note 2: "Receivables Prepayment" (R\$7.4 million in 1Q19, R\$25.4 million in 4Q18, , and 141.4 million in 1Q18)

OUR STORES – Saraiva closed 1Q19 with 79 stores in 17 Brazilian states and in the Federal District. In line with our strategy of prioritizing assets that have stronger value creation potential and the recent initiatives, we closed 3 stores until March 31, 2019.

ANNEX – RETAIL

R\$ thousand	1Q19	1Q18	Y/Y	4Q18	Q/Q
CURRENT ASSETS					
Cash and Cash Equivalents / Financial Investments	38,988	30,539	27.7%	95,378	-59.1%
Accounts Receivable	74,172	236,262	-68.6%	57,685	28.6%
Inventories	131,834	402,953	-67.3%	174,852	-24.6%
Recoverable Taxes	95,723	176,893	-45.9%	97,798	-2.1%
Financial Derivative Instruments	-	1,789	-100.0%	-	-
NON-CURRENT ASSETS					
Other Long Term Assets	249,946	206,926	20.8%	222,390	12.4%
Financial Derivative Instruments	-	2,981	-100.0%	-	-
Investments	-	-	-	-	-
Property, Plant & Equipment	351,552	70,097	401.5%	51,224	>500%
Intangible assets	221,950	194,333	14.2%	228,327	-2.8%
CURRENT LIABILITIES					
Loans and Financing	170,269	151,879	12.1%	154,468	10.2%
Suppliers	565,535	506,270	11.7%	547,605	3.3%
Financial Derivative Instruments	-	-	-	-	-
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES					
Related Parties	-	-	-	-	-
Loans and Financings	295,427	165,312	78.7%	18,402	>500%
Financial Derivative Instruments	-	-	-	-	-
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY	84,829	442,327	-80.8%	146,337	-42.0%



CONFERENCE CALL DETAILS

Saraiva's 1Q19 Earnings Conference Call, to be held in Portuguese and simultaneously translated to English, will be held on **May 16, 2019**, at **10.30** AM (local time) / **9.30** AM (US EST).

The call will be webcast live through streaming audio.

For more details, visit: www.saraivari.com.br

CONFERENCE CALL IN PORTUGUESE WITH SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH

Time:

Brazil BRT (Brasília): 10.30 am US Eastern Standard Time US EST (New York):9.30 am

Telephone Numbers:

Dial-in for connecting from the <u>United States</u>: +1 646 828-8246 Dial-in for connecting from Brazil: +55 11 3193-1001 Dial-in for connecting from Brazil: +55 11 2820-4001

Password: SARAIVA

Replay: +55 11 3193-1012 or 2820-4012 (available for 7 days) Access codes: 5867963# (Portuguese) and 7142493# (English)

To listen in on the conference call over the Internet, connect to the webcast platform:

Portuguese: Click Here English: Click Here

ABOUT SARAIVA

Saraiva, a Company focused on education, culture, and entertainment is present in all phases of its clients' lives. The Company operates through an omnichannel concept, offering a wide range of products and services. The Company conducts its e-commerce business through the site Saraiva.com.br, whose operations are fully integrated with those of the physical stores, and Saraiva has a presence throughout the entire country.

DISCLAIMER

This report contains forward-looking statements that are subject to risk and uncertainty. These statements are based on beliefs and assumptions of management and on information currently available. Our future results and shareholder value may differ materially from those expressed or implied in these forward-looking statements.

